. City of Flint
. Master Fee Schedule

Division GCO Ref Service Name / Fee Type Fee

L < TRANSRORTATION;:DEVEEOPMEN T, and ZONING:DEPARTMENT -
Reglsiration Fee:

Electrical 26-5 Elecisicat Coniragior s 30.00
. Registration Feea:
Plumbing -5 Plumbing Conlracior 3 15.00
g Registration Fee:
Mechanical -8 Megchanical Contractor
Photocopies: RN
Letter/Legal s 1.00
Ledger $
- Blueprinis: a2 B
Engineering 28-5 % oA ) 2.00
18 % 35" 3 4.00
24" x 36" 5 5,00
Large (per sq. f£.) 3 1.00
Permit Fees 26-5 Carbage Receptacles: Large Moveable 3 45.00
Cost of Project: Minimum $140.00 per Inspection
Up to $2,000 3 140.00
Permit Fees-Building: $2,001 - 350,000 ) 140.00
New Construction, Plus, per $1,080 or part thereof gver $2,000 3 27.00
Alterations, $50,001 - $500,000 $ 1,100.00
Renovations, 26-5 Plus, per $1,060 or part thereof over $50,000 $ 23.00
Remodeling {based on $500,001 - $1,000,000 S 7.850.00
cost of same) Plus, per $1,000 or part thereof over $500,000 $ 18,00
$1,680,001 and over L 12,850.00
Plus, per $1,000 or part thereof over $1,000,000 $ 11.00
Re-inspection, if necessary 3 140.00
<$1,000 in cost, requiring only one inspection :
Permit Fees-Fence 26-6 >31,000 in cost, same as for new construction 51;?13%3'; fg:;(;zzg‘?;rnr;ﬂs
: Plus, per $1,000 or part thereof aver $2,000 : :
All Types: $1.00 to $2,000 5 140.00
$2,001 to $50,000 § 140.00
Plus, per $500 over $2.060 27,00
Permit Fees-Signs 26-5 $50,001 and over 1.623.00
Plus. per $500 over $50,001 S 12.80
Trailers or Temporary Signs: Over 6 square feet in
area, per move or refocation between site. $ 155.00
Signs erected over publlc property, additional fee per square foot of area (one side) $ ) 18.00
Permit Fees-Signs 26.5 5igns, Types 3 & 4 on public properly {excluding
{cont'd) ) charitable purposes): —
Annual Privilege Fee $ 225,00
Plus. per square foot of area $ 1.00
Value <$5,000 requiring one inspegtion $ 140.00
Permit Fees.Reroofing| .. o [Value >§5,000, same as new constriction 3 140,00
or Restding Plus, per $1.000 or pari thereof over $2,000 3 27,00
Removal of Aluminum Siding $ 140.00
Permit Fees- Issued w/Bdilding Permit for:
Certificate of Use & 26-5 Change in Use $ 140.00
Cccupanty Same or Existing Pricr Use $ 146.00
; E;:::é?::’ 26-5 Fee per Hour (special requests & swivey Inspections, during regular working hours.) 5 20000
. Minlmum Fee s 140.00
Permit Fees- 26-5 Plus, per 1,000 cubic of structure % 9.00
Demolition or Moving Special services or procedures-fee established by building official,
Residential Garages 5 140.00
Permit Fees- :
Miscellaneous 26-5  |Temporary structures, per 6 months 5 270.00 1.
Permit Fees-Parking
Lot & Driveway 26-5 1,000 square feet and over: Same Fee as for New Construction SAMEe as new
Construction (all types)
gﬁ;ﬁi;i;:;?o ols 26-5 Same Fes as for New Construction same 2s new
::;rﬁ::lees-Tank 26-5  |Above Ground & Underground Storage Tanks s 140.00
Permit Fees-Trades 25-5 Hourly Rate for Technical Trades ] 200.00
Permit Fees-Appeals 26-5 _|Building Code Board of Appeals $ 350,00
$0 - $50,000 k] 330.00
$50,001 - $500,00 $ 336.00
Permit Fees-Plan Plus, per $1,000 or part thereof over $50,000 3 9.00
Examination (based 25-5 Over $500,000 $ 4.386.00
on cost of project) Plus, per $1,000 or part thereof over 5500.900 _ 3 2.00
Plan examination, mechanlca), plumbing, electrical or site work only, per hour 3 200.00
Simple zlteration and additions, per hour 3 200.00
Plan examination done by oulside aggncy. City Administrative Charae NIA
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City of Flint
Master Fee Schedule

Service Name / Fee Type

Division CCO Ref Fee
Permit Fees-Refund 0.5 (hdministrative Fee for all cancelled or fransferred permits $ 75.00
Policy Additianal work already pedarmed, per hour. $ 200,00
gzt?;::i;ons 111993 [Construction Projects/Approval of pre-manufactured units, per hour (1 hout minirm) same as naw
{for wark begun prior fo obiaining proper permit}
Permit Fees-Fenalties 26-5 Up to $5.000 S 412.00
Over 35,000 S 825.00
Rental License & Registration Fee {ene-time} $ 112,00
inspection Fee (compllance wilPMC) {ti-annual) N
Multi-Family Dwellings: - TS 3
Base Fee $ 105,00
. Per Bullding {after ong)} 3 38.00
Permit Feos-Rentais 85 Per Unit (after one, less than 5] 5 $0.00
Per Unit (five through fifty) s 75.00
Per Unit {51 & over} S 45.00
Single Family Dwellings $ 22500
Two-Family Dwellings $ 300.00
25-5 Inspection Fee (compliznce wiPMC) (additional Inspections after two or complaint inspection) $ 75.00
Permit Fees-Rentals Penally faes for non-registration and inspection:
{cont'd} 26.5 182 qung 5 450.00
3-10 Unils [ 600,00
Over 10 Units 3 1,000.00
Disconnect sanitary sewer service line & water service [ing: B AT
Water sve line 2* or less in diameter 3 168.00
Permit Fees-Basic
Bullding Code 26-5 Water sve line >2" in diameler 3 720.00
Sanitary sewer sve line 12" or fess in diam. 3 168,00
Sanilary sewer svc line >12" in diam. $ 720.00
f Minimum Fee 3 140 per ingpection
P Fees-
' Mir;?\:niczl Fees 265 |Permit Base Fee 3 75.00
Water Heaters 3 15.00
Furnaces & Boilers $ 60,00
Central Air Conditioning & Heat Pump ] 57.00
Duct System/Hydionic Piping 5 57.00
. Power Exhaust/Plus Base Fee 3 14.00
Permit Fees- {Exhaust Fan {for Bathroom & Kilchen Hoods) 14.00
Mechanical: Heating 265  |Fiue DamperVent Damper Plus Base Fee 14.00
Equipment Humidifiers/Plus Base Fes 14.60
Electronic Air Cleaner/Pius Base Fee $ 14,00
Condensate Pumps/Plus Base Fee 3 14.00
Gas Piping. New installation, Each Outlet 3 14.00
Chimney $ 39.00
Permit Fees- .
Mechanical: Solid Fuel 26-§ Complete Woeod Stoves, Firepface Inserts, Add-on Furnaces s 52.00
R ] Salar Equinment System $ 57.00
Permit Fees Additional Panels s 14.00
Mechanical: Sclar 26-5 -
Equipment Solar Domestic Hot Water System $ 57.00
auip ‘additional Panels s 14.00
Permit Fees-LPC & . s
Euel Ofl Tanks 26-5 LPC & Fuel Oil Tanks, Piping Fea Included 5 39.60
| Sidewatk and Approach Permil S 42.00
Excavation Permit S 28.00
Curb Cut Permit/ LFT g 13.00
Storm Sewer Tap Inspection {(2) 3 236.00
Sanitary Wye Connection $ 482.00
Permit Fess- Grade Siakes Time and Materiza]
Engineerin 26-5 Pavement Break: {(Per Sq. Ft. Area) Add additional $100.00 for Major Roads
9 9 0-16 3 B28.00
17-48 S 1,243.00
50-81 s 1,656.00
B2-100 3 2,208.00
101-i44 3 2611.00
145 and over $ 3,036.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Incinerators %5 Incinerators $ 57.00
Mechanical Fees-
Inspections 26-5  |Hourly Rate 5 200.00
Mechanlcal Fees- . .
Re-Inspections 26-5 Re-inspections or Final Inspection y 140.00
Mechanical Fees- " . _
Speciat fnspection 26-5 Special Inspection Pertaining to Sale of Bldg $ 200.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Insurance 26-5 Insurance Inspeciions s 200.00
Mechanical Fees- ag.5 | Overtime Inspection: 1st hour B} 300.00
Overtime Overtime Inspection: each addilional hour $ 150.00
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City of Flint

- Master Fee Schedule
Division CCO Ref Service Name / Fee Type Fee
Mechanical Fees- ; . f .
Equinment 26-5 Inspected equipment... supplemenial permit...minimum $ 140.00
Mechanieal Fees- )
Refunds 26-5 RefundsfTransfers s 75.00
Mechanical Fees- 26.5 Evaporator Coils under 5 h.p. (per cooler unit) $ 60.00
Refrigeration Evaporator Coils 5 h.p. & aver (per cooler unit} $ 84,00
Mechanical Fees- 26.5 15 h.p. to 50 h.p. {each compressor) $ 84.00
Compressor QOver 50 h.p. (each compressor) ] 114.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Chiiters 265 [Each Chiler s 193.00
Mechanical Fees- !
Cooling Towers 26-5  |Each Cooling Tower 3 140.00
Duct System{Hydroric Piping, Gaseous Hydrogen, Fire Suppression/Prolection Syslem;
Under $3.000 $ £0.00
Hechanical Fees- 255 $3.000 - 57,999 ] 93.00
Duct SystemiPiping $8,000 - $10,589 ] 130.00
$11,000 - $15,0600 ] 151.00
Each additional $3.000 over §15,000 $ 25.00
Fans under 1.500 ¢fm $ 14.00
Mechanical Fees-
VertiiatioalExhaust 26-5 {1,500 cfn I3 10,000 cfm $ 50.00
Over 10,600 ¢itn $ 114.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Heat Recovery 25.5 Heat Recovery & Wall Fan Coils s 29,00
Mechanical Fees- .
Commercial Range 26-3 Commercial Range Hoods 5 57.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Other Hoods 26-5 Other Specified Hoods 3 51.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Barbecues 26-5  |Commercial Barbecues % 60.00
Mechanical Fees-
Exhaust 26-5 Power Exhaust/Plus Base Fee s 14.00
Mechanical Fees-
Exhaust Fan 28-5 Exhaust Fan (for Sathroom} 14.00
Mechanical Fees-
EluefVent Damper 26-5 Flee DamperfVent Damper Plus Base Fee s 14.00
fMechanical Fees- "
Humidifler 26-5 Hurmidifiers/Plus Base Fee 3 14,00
Mechanlcal Fees- e
Air Cleanars 26-8 Electronic Air Cleaner/Plus Base Fee s 14.00
Mechanical Fees-
Condensate Pump 26-5 Condensate Pumps/Plus Base Fee $ 14.00
Mechanical Fees- .
Gas Piping 28-5  |New Installation, each quflet 5 14.00
Mechanical Fees- . . .
Chimney 28-5 Chimney, includes Breaching 5 39.00
IMinimum Fee 3 140 per inspeclion
Permit Base Fee 3 75.00
Plumbing Fees- 26.5 Water Heaters $ 15.00
Minimum Fixtures, each § 19.00
Stacks, Vents 3 28.00
Reduced pressure zone backilow preventar (ea) 3 19.00
Distance from meter:
<1 ingh $ 54,00
Plumbing Fees- 1 inch $ 84.00
Water Distribution 26-5 2inches $ 126.00
System 3 inches § 168.00
4 inches 3 213.00
>4 inches 3 273.00
Up o 150 it lines:
& inches or less 3 140.00
8 Inches 8 166.00
Plumbing Fees- }g ',nc{:es S: ;gggg
Sewer {Sanitary & 26-5 el 2 =
Storm) 14 fnches 5 208.00
16 inches 3 217.00
18 inches s 237.00
QOver 18 inches S 247.00
Per fool over 150 feet S 1.00
Plumbing Fees- N .
Sump Line 26-5 Sump line is special rate 5 140.00
Blumbing Fees- - . -
Residential Sewer 26-5 Residential sewer, repair only, no base fee $ 140.00
Plumbing Fees- N
Manhole 26-5 Manhole & Catch Basins $ 43.00 |-
Plumbing Fees- .
Sewage Sumps 26-5 Sewage Surmps, Ejections 5 26,00
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. City of Flint
. Master Fee Schedule

Division €GO Ref Service Name f Fee Type Fee
Plumbing Fees- . - . .
Connections 26-5 Connection of building drains to building sewer s 2600 |
Plumbing Fees- . .
Heat Resliner 28-5 For indusirtalicommercial water hieater, no base fee 5 145,90
Plumbing Faes- i
Lawa Sprinkler 26-5 Lawn Sprinkler System, ne base fee 3 14.00
Pilumbing Fees- o
\Water Softenar 255 Water Softener & Water Conditioner, no base feg ) s 440.00"
Plumbing Fees 26-5 Medical Gas $75 plus $7.50 per conneclion
Plumbing Fees-
Inspection 26-5  |Hourly Rate 3 200.00
Plumbing Fees- . . . .
Re-inspection 26-5 Re-inspections or Final Inspaction s 140,00
Plumbing Fees- s . .
Speciai Inspection 26-5  |Special Inspection Pertaining to Sale of Bldg $ 200.00
Plumbing Fees- "
{nsurance 26-5 Insurance Inspeclions s 200.00
Plumbing Fees- 2.5 |Quertims Inspection: Tst hour $ 300.00
Overtime Overdims Inspeclion: each additional heur 5 150.00
Plumbing Fees- o
Equipment 26-5 Supplemental Permit, minimum s 140.00
Plumbing Fees-Refund 26-5 Refunds/Transfers % 75.00
IResidentialCommercial;
|Elestrical Faes 26-5 Minimum Fee 3 140 per inspeclion
Permit Base Fee
i g First & Second (each) 3 15.00
Electrical-Circuits 265 [Shird & Over (each) s 12.00
Service for Light, Heat or Power:
Up to 100 amp switch $ 22.00
. Qver 100 to 200 amp switch S 51.00
I-
Ef;‘,;':fpowe . 26-5 | Over 200 to 400 amp switch 5 §7.00
Qver 400 to 1.080 amp switch 3 144.00
Cver 1,000 10 2,000 amp swilch ] 226.00
Qver 2,000 amp switch S 240.00
. _ Each Sign $ 2200
|Electrical-Signs 255 |Each Addifional Sign 3 1100
Elactrical - -
Eixtures/PlIgs 26-5 Fixtures & Plugs, each s 3.00
Over 14 hoio 1.0 hp 3 26.00
Over 1.0 hpio i0hp $ §3.00
QOver 10 hp to 20 hp S 77.00
Quer 20 hp to 30 hp ] 87.00
Electrical-Power Units 26-5 QOver 30 hpto 40 hp $ 102.00
{hp) QOver 40 hp to 50 hp $ 114.00
Over 50 hplo 75 hp 5 150.00
Over75 hp lo 100 hp $ i77.00
Dver 100 hp 50 150 hp $ 202.00
Qver 150 ho 3 226,00
Electrical-Traller Parks 26-5 Per Sie s 26.00
Electricai-Feeders 26-5  |Feeders. Mains, Bus Ducts 50 feet or fraciion 5 15.00
Electrical Fees-
Inspection 26-5  |Hourly Rate $ 200.00
Electrical Fees- . . " i
Re-inspection 26-5 Re-inspections or Final Inspection 3 140.00
Electrical Feas- . .
Special Inspection 28-5  |Special Inspection Pertaining to Sale of Stuciure s 200.00
Electrical Insurance 28-5 Insurance Inspeclions o] 200.00
Per exisling policy:
Electrical Fees-
Overtimi Inspections 26-5  |Ovedtime Inspection: Ist hour § 300.00
- Overtime inspection: each additional hour $ 150.00
Electrical Fees- P
Supplemental 26-5 Supplemental Fermit, minimum (ee $ 140.00
Electrical Fees- 25.5 Minimum Fee $ 75.00
Refunds/Transfers Hourly Rate, work already performed $ 200.00
Bullding Inspecticns ' |Copies of Rental License $ 9.00
Bullding Inspections Copies of VIN 3
Building Inspections Copies, per sheet (over the counter) S
Temprorary Street Closure - Special Evenls D
1-25 Bariicades S 25.00
o 28-50 Bariicades 3 50,00
Street Fees %5 5175 Barricades 3 75.00
76-100 - ) 100.00
100 Plus Barricades 150.00
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